




Tender Inviting Authority:				 VALIDATE	
Name of Work: Providing worktable to the Soil Testing lab attached to the KVK office building at FSRS Sadanadapuram.				 PRINT	
Contract No: Civil Works/				 HELP	
Bidder Name:		Excess (+)		%	

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
1	50.6.3.2 : Solid block masonry using pre cast solid blocks (Factory made) of size 40x20x10 cm or nearest available size confirming to IS 2185 part I of 1979 for super structure up to floor two level for 10 cm thick wall in : CM 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand) including cost of scaffolding complete	.336	cum	6780.79	Rupees Six Thousand Seven Hundred & Eighty and Paise Seventy Nine Only	2278.35
2	5.9.19 : Centering and shuttering including strutting, etc. and removal of form for:Weather shade, Chajjas, corbels etc., including edges	5.355	sqm	772.40	Rupees Seven Hundred & Seventy Two and Paise Fourty Only	4136.20
3	5.3 : Reinforced cement concrete work in beams, suspended floors, roofs, having slope up to 15⁰ landings, balconies, shelves, chajjas, lintels, bands, plain window sills, staircases and spiral stair cases up to floor five level excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement, with1:1.5:3 (1 cement : 1.5 coarse sand (Zone III) : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size).	.332	cum	10941.34	Rupees Ten Thousand Nine Hundred & Fourty One and Paise Thirty Four Only	3632.52
4	5.22.6 : Steel reinforcement for R.C.C work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete upto plinth levelThermo - Mechanically Treated bars	35.438	kilogram	83.79	Rupees Eighty Three and Paise Seventy Nine Only	2969.35
5	50.13.1 : 9 mm cement plastering of mix : 1:3 (1 cement : 3 fine sand) including all cost of materials, labour charges etc complete9 mm cement plastering of mix : 1:3 (1 cement : 3 fine sand) including all cost of materials, labour charges etc complete	12.005	sqm	239.23	Rupees Two Hundred & Thirty Nine and Paise Twenty Three Only	2871.96

6	11.36 : Providing and fixing 1 st quality ceramic glazed wall tiles conforming to IS : 15622 (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer), of approved make, in all colours, shades except burgundy, bottle green, black of any size as approved by Engineer -in-Charge, in skirting, risers of steps and dados, over 12 mm thick bed of cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand) and jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3 kg per sqm, including pointing in white cement mixed with pigment of matching shade complete.	3.301	sqm	1102.60	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred & Two and Paise Sixty Only	3639.68
7	8.12 : Providing and laying flamed finish Granite stone flooring in required design and patterns, in linear as well as curvilinear portions of the building all complete as per the architectural drawings with 18 mm thick stone slab over 20 mm (average) thick base of cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand) laid and jointed with cement slurry and pointing with white cement slurry admixed with pigment of matching shade including rubbing, curing and polishing etc. all complete as specified and as directed by the Engineer-in-charge.a. Flamed finish granite stone slab Jet Black, Cherry Red, Elite Brown, Cat Eye or equivalent.	5.085	sqm	4275.25	Rupees Four Thousand Two Hundred & Seventy Five and Paise Twenty Five Only	21739.65
8	13.43.1 : Applying one coat of water thinnable cement primer of approved brand and manufacture on wall surface:Water thinnable cement primer	12.005	sqm	54.70	Rupees Fifty Four and Paise Seventy Only	656.67
9	13.60.1 : Wall painting with acrylic emulsion paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade:Two or more coats on new work	12.005	sqm	125.02	Rupees One Hundred & Twenty Five and Paise Two Only	1500.87

10	od500/2017_2018 : Providing and fixing 15 mm C.P brass three way swan neck tap of approved quality	1.00	each	2596.68	Rupees Two Thousand Five Hundred & Ninety Six and Paise Sixty Eight Only	2596.68
11	8.3.2 : Providing edge moulding to 18 mm thick marble stone counters, vanities etc., including machine polishing to edge to give high gloss finish etc. complete as per design approved by Engineer -in-Charge.Granite work	6.30	metre	363.73	Rupees Three Hundred & Sixty Three and Paise Seventy Three Only	2291.50
12	50.18.7.3.2 : Providing and fixing PVC pipes, fittings including fixing the pipe with clamps at 1.00 m spacing. This includes jointing of pipes & fittings with one step PVC solvent cement and testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge 25 mm dia 10Kg/cm2- Internal work- Exposed on wall	3.00	metre	209.84	Rupees Two Hundred & Nine and Paise Eighty Four Only	629.52
13	50.18.9.17.2 : Providing and fixing PVC pipes including fixing the pipe with clamps/clips at 1.00 m spacing. This includes jointing of pipes with one step PVC solvent cement and testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge 63 mm dia 4 Kg/cm2- External work - exposed on wall	3.00	metre	195.34	Rupees One Hundred & Ninety Five and Paise Thirty Four Only	586.02
14	50.18.9.20.3 : Providing and fixing PVC moulded fittings /accessories for Rigid PVC pipes, including jointing with PVC solvent cement - 63 mm dia Door Elbow	1.00	no	78.38	Rupees Seventy Eight and Paise Thirty Eight Only	78.38
15	50.18.9.20.4 : Providing and fixing PVC moulded fittings/ accessories for Rigid PVC pipes, including jointing with PVC solvent cement - 63 mm dia Bend	2.00	no	77.23	Rupees Seventy Seven and Paise Twenty Three Only	154.46
16	17.11.2 : Providing and fixing white vitreous china laboratory sink with C.I brackets, C.P. brass chain with rubber plug 40 mm C.P brass waste and 40 mm C.P. brass trap with necessary C.P. brass unions complete, including painting of fittings and brackets, cutting and making good the wall wherever required:Size 600x450x200 mm	1.00	each	4754.23	Rupees Four Thousand Seven Hundred & Fifty Four and Paise Twenty Three Only	4754.23
Total Estimated Cost in Figures						54516.03
Quoted Amount					54516.03	54516.00
Quoted Rate in Words		Rupees Fifty Four Thousand Five Hundred & Sixteen Only				

Contractor

Executive engineer